ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 929-930 OF 2012

VEENA S RAO @ VEENA ADIGA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUBRAMANYA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 05/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Haresh Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Jha,adv.

Mr.Debasis Mishra, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The sole respondent is granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the respondent submits that through Mr.Debasis Mishra has filed vakalatnama his name is not being shown. Office is directed to update the data.

List the matter on 4.02.2013.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com