SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 929-930 OF 2012

VEENA S RAO @ VEENA ADIGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRAMANYA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rasesh H. Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv. Mrs.Saroj Raichura, Adv. Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv. Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second call, the respondent remains unrepresented. In order to give one more opportunity we intend to adjourn the matter.

Let the matter be listed on 29th April, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj] Court Master

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com